

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

August 7, 2026

Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2026 (Under Japanese GAAP)



Company name: THE OITA BANK, LTD.

Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, Fukuoka Stock Exchange

Securities code: 8392

URL: <https://www.oitabank.co.jp/>

Representative: Yasuhide Takahashi

President

Inquiries: Masayuki Kono

General Manager of General Planning Division

Telephone: +81-97-534-1111

Scheduled date to commence dividend payments: -

Trading accounts: None

Preparation of supplementary material on financial results: Yes

Holding of financial results briefing: None

(Yen amounts are rounded down to millions, unless otherwise noted.)

1. Consolidated financial results for the three months ended June 30, 2026 (from April 1, 2026 to June 30, 2026)

(1) Consolidated operating results (cumulative)

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

	Ordinary income		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
Three months ended June 30, 2026	27,856	29.1	5,370	9.7	3,942	19.8
June 30, 2025	21,584	10.3	4,894	(0.3)	3,289	(4.5)

Note: Comprehensive income For the three months ended June 30, 2026: ¥ 19,893 million [185.9%]
For the three months ended June 30, 2025: ¥ 6,958 million [-%]

	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share
	Yen	Yen
Three months ended June 30, 2026	52.19	51.82
June 30, 2025	43.12	42.80

Note: The Bank conducted a stock split at a ratio of five shares for each share, effective April 1, 2026. Accordingly, Net income per share and diluted net income per share have been calculated assuming that the stock split had been carried out at the beginning of the previous fiscal year.

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Equity-to-asset ratio
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%
As of June 30, 2026	4,443,354	263,883	5.9
March 31, 2026	4,492,353	245,261	5.5

Reference: Equity

As of June 30, 2026: ¥ 263,584 million
As of March 31, 2026: ¥ 244,874 million

2. Cash dividends

	Annual dividends per share				
	First quarter-end	Second quarter-end	Third quarter-end	Fiscal year-end	Total
	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026	-	85.00	-	85.00	170.00
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2027	-				
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2027 (Forecast)		25.00	-	25.00	50.00

Note: 1. Revisions to the forecast of cash dividends most recently announced: None

2. The Bank conducted a stock split at a ratio of five shares for each share, effective April 1, 2026. Please note that the estimated annual dividend per share for the fiscal year ending March 2027, without considering the aforementioned stock split, would be ¥250 yen (interim dividend: ¥125 yen, year-end dividend: ¥125 yen).

3. Consolidated financial result forecasts for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2027 (from April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027)

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

	Ordinary income		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Yen
Six months ending September 30, 2026	50,700	13.7	8,500	28.0	5,900	33.1	78.11
Full year	103,500	4.1	19,000	29.2	13,000	22.7	172.10

Note: Revisions to the financial result forecast most recently announced: Yes

* Notes

(1) Significant changes in the scope of consolidation during the period: None

(2) Adoption of accounting treatment specific to the preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements: Yes

(3) Changes in accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates, and restatement

- (i) Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standards and other regulations: None
- (ii) Changes in accounting policies due to other reasons: None
- (iii) Changes in accounting estimates: None
- (iv) Restatement: None

(4) Number of issued shares (common shares)

- (i) Total number of issued shares at the end of the period (including treasury shares)

As of June 30, 2026	78,468,170 shares
As of March 31, 2026	78,468,170 shares

- (ii) Number of treasury shares at the end of the period

As of June 30, 2026	2,751,690 shares
As of March 31, 2026	2,944,315 shares

- (iii) Average number of shares outstanding during the period (cumulative from the beginning of the fiscal year)

Three months ended June 30, 2026	75,536,419 shares
Three months ended June 30, 2025	76,300,115 shares

Note: 1. The Bank conducted a stock split at a ratio of five shares for each share, effective April 1, 2026. Accordingly, the total number of issued shares at the end of the period, the number of treasury shares at the end of the period, and the average number of shares outstanding during the period have been calculated assuming that the stock split had been carried out at the beginning of the previous fiscal year.

2. The Bank has introduced a trust-type employee stock ownership incentive plan, and the shares of the Bank held by the trust (364,300 shares as of June 30 2026, 393,000 shares as of March 31 2026 (78,600 shares before the stock split)) are included in the number of treasury shares at the end of the fiscal year. In calculating the average number of shares during the fiscal year, the shares of the Bank held by the trust are included in the number of treasury shares, which are deducted from the average number of shares during the fiscal year, namely (384,618 shares for three months ended June 30, 2026 and 605,910 shares for three months ended June 30, 2025 (121,182 shares before the stock split)).

* Review of the Japanese-language originals of the attached consolidated quarterly financial statements by certified public accountants or an audit firm: None

* Proper use of earnings forecasts, and other special matters

The forward-looking statements, including the earnings forecasts, contained in this material are based on information currently available to the Bank and certain assumptions that are considered reasonable. Actual results may differ materially from these forecasts due to various factors.

1. Overview of Operating Results

(1) Overview of Operating Results for the Period Under Review

Ordinary income for the three months ended June 30, 2026 (the "period under review") was ¥27,856 million, an increase of ¥6,272 million year-on-year. This increase was primarily attributable to increased reversal of allowance for loan losses, interest on loans and discounts, and interest and dividends on securities.

Ordinary expenses were ¥22,486 million, an increase of ¥5,796 million year-on-year, mainly due to increased loss on sale of bonds.

As a result, ordinary profit was ¥5,370 million, an increase of ¥475 million year-on-year. Profit attributable to owners of the parent was ¥3,942 million, an increase of ¥652 million year-on-year.

Operating results by segment were as follows.

In the Banking segment, ordinary income was ¥32,751 million, an increase of ¥14,205 million year-on-year, primarily attributable to an increase in interest and dividends on securities. Segment profit was ¥13,154 million, an increase of ¥8,481 million year-on-year. This improvement was driven by the increase in ordinary income exceeding the increase in ordinary expenses, which stemmed primarily from an increase in loss on sale of bonds.

In the Leasing segment, ordinary income was ¥3,689 million, an increase of ¥1,237 million year-on-year, primarily attributable to an increase in interest and dividends on securities. Segment profit was ¥1,106 million, an increase of ¥1,073 million year-on-year. This improvement was driven by the increase in ordinary income exceeding the increase in ordinary expenses, which stemmed primarily from the increase in the cost of lease sales.

Ordinary income from Other segment excluding the Banking and Leasing segments was ¥955 million, an increase of ¥59 million year-on-year, primarily attributable to an increase in other business income. Segment profit was ¥251 million, an increase of ¥37 million year-on-year, attributable to the increase in ordinary income.

(2) Overview of Financial Position for the Period Under Review

As of June 30, 2026, total deposits, including negotiable certificates of deposit, amounted to ¥3,703,172 million, an increase of ¥88,246 million from the previous fiscal year-end. This increase was attributable to increases in corporate deposits, public funds deposits, and individual deposits.

Total loans and bills discounted outstanding amounted to ¥2,466,496 million as of June 30, 2026, an increase of ¥5,878 million from the previous fiscal year-end. This increase was driven by growth in personal loans and business loans.

Securities as of June 30, 2026 totaled ¥1,236,437 million, a decrease of ¥51,791 million from the previous fiscal year-end. This decrease was due to a decrease in local government bonds and other securities.

(3) Explanation of Consolidated Financial Results Forecast and Other Forward-Looking Information

The consolidated earnings forecast for the second quarter and the full year of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2027, which was announced on May 12, 2026 was revised. For details, please see "Notice Concerning Revisions to Consolidated Financial Results Forecasts" announced today (August 7, 2026).

2. Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements and Primary Notes

(1) Quarterly Consolidated Balance Sheets

(Millions of yen)

	As of March 31, 2026	As of June 30, 2026
Assets		
Cash and due from banks	618,940	629,298
Call loans and bills bought	3,037	1,786
Monetary claims bought	1,535	840
Money held in trust	2,000	2,013
Securities	1,288,228	1,236,437
Loans and bills discounted	2,460,618	2,466,496
Foreign exchanges	6,064	3,967
Lease receivables and investments in leases	20,575	20,870
Other assets	44,005	40,645
Tangible fixed assets	29,908	29,850
Intangible fixed assets	1,285	1,302
Retirement benefit asset	23,081	23,176
Deferred tax assets	1,161	1,169
Customers' liabilities for acceptances and guarantees	15,081	6,633
Allowance for loan losses	(23,172)	(21,134)
Total assets	4,492,353	4,443,354
Liabilities		
Deposits	3,532,172	3,566,569
Negotiable certificates of deposit	82,753	136,603
Securities sold under repurchase agreements	111,406	59,909
Cash collateral received for securities lent	96,902	77,335
Borrowed money	327,992	242,449
Foreign exchanges	82	153
Other liabilities	60,068	62,746
Provision for bonuses	1,128	302
Retirement benefit liability	4,519	4,558
Provision for retirement benefits for directors (and other officers)	24	20
Provision for reimbursement of deposits	892	837
Deferred tax liabilities	10,042	17,325
Deferred tax liabilities for land revaluation	4,024	4,024
Acceptances and guarantees	15,081	6,633
Total liabilities	4,247,091	4,179,470
Net assets		
Share capital	19,598	19,598
Capital surplus	13,768	13,768
Retained earnings	169,208	171,803
Treasury shares	(2,403)	(2,246)
Total shareholders' equity	200,171	202,923
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	21,836	35,426
Deferred gains or losses on hedges	5,728	8,390
Revaluation reserve for land	7,657	7,657
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	9,480	9,187
Total accumulated other comprehensive income	44,703	60,660
Share acquisition rights	289	208
Non-controlling interests	97	91
Total net assets	245,261	263,883
Total liabilities and net assets	4,492,353	4,443,354

(2) Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income

Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Income

For the three months ended June 30, 2026

(Millions of yen)

	For the three months ended June 30, 2025	For the three months ended June 30, 2026
Ordinary income	21,584	27,856
Interest income	14,496	17,866
Interest on loans and discounts	7,287	9,021
Interest and dividends on securities	6,224	7,714
Fees and commissions	2,701	2,837
Other ordinary income	2,621	2,920
Other income	1,764	4,231
Ordinary expenses	16,689	22,486
Interest expenses	2,825	4,114
Interest on deposits	1,487	2,443
Fees and commissions payments	426	422
Other ordinary expenses	5,240	10,558
General and administrative expenses	7,212	7,177
Other expenses	984	212
Ordinary profit	4,894	5,370
Extraordinary income	8	0
Gain on disposal of non-current assets	8	0
Extraordinary losses	4	2
Loss on disposal of non-current assets	4	2
Profit before income taxes	4,898	5,368
Income taxes - current	1,362	1,449
Income taxes - deferred	254	(17)
Total income taxes	1,617	1,431
Profit	3,281	3,936
Loss attributable to non-controlling interests	(8)	(5)
Profit attributable to owners of parent	3,289	3,942

Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the three months ended June 30, 2026

(Millions of yen)

	For the three months ended June 30, 2025	For the three months ended June 30, 2026
Profit	3,281	3,936
Other comprehensive income	3,676	15,957
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	3,566	13,588
Deferred gains or losses on hedges	201	2,661
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	(91)	(293)
Comprehensive income	6,958	19,893
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	6,966	19,899
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	(8)	(6)

(3) Notes to Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements

(Notes on going concern assumption)

Not applicable.

(Notes in case of significant changes in shareholders' equity)

Not applicable.

(Accounting methods adopted particularly for the preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements)

Treatment of tax expenses

Tax expenses for consolidated subsidiaries are calculated by multiplying profit before income taxes by a reasonably estimated effective tax rate for profit before income taxes after application of deferred tax accounting for the fiscal year including the first quarter ended June 30, 2026.

(Notes to segment information)

[Segment Information]

Three months ended June 30, 2025 (from April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025)

Information about ordinary income and profit by reportable segment

(Millions of Yen)

	Reportable Segment			Other	Total	Reconciliations	Consolidated
	Banking	Leasing	Total				
Ordinary income							
Ordinary income from external customers	18,461	2,410	20,871	737	21,609	(25)	21,584
Intersegment ordinary income	84	41	125	158	283	(283)	—
Total	18,545	2,451	20,997	896	21,893	(309)	21,584
Segment profit	4,673	32	4,705	214	4,919	(25)	4,894

- Notes: 1. Ordinary income is presented as a counterpart to net sales for companies in other industries.
2. The “Other” segment contains businesses that are not included in the reportable segments, such as the credit card business.
3. A downward reconciliation in ordinary income from external customers of ¥25 million is made to adjust reversal of allowance for loan losses.
4. A downward reconciliation in segment profit of ¥25 million was made to eliminate intersegment transactions.
5. Segment profit is reflected as an adjustment to ordinary profit on the Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Income.

Three months ended June 30, 2026 (from April 1, 2026 to June 30, 2026)

Information about ordinary income and profit by reportable segment

(Millions of Yen)

	Reportable Segment			Other	Total	Reconciliations	Consolidated
	Banking	Leasing	Total				
Ordinary income							
Ordinary income from external customers	24,558	2,621	27,180	785	27,965	(109)	27,856
Intersegment ordinary income	8,193	1,067	9,260	169	9,430	(9,430)	—
Total	32,751	3,689	36,440	955	37,396	(9,540)	27,856
Segment profit	13,154	1,106	14,260	251	14,512	(9,142)	5,370

- Notes: 1. Ordinary income is presented as a counterpart to net sales for companies in other industries.
2. The “Other” segment contains businesses that are not included in the reportable segments, such as the credit card business.
3. A downward reconciliation in ordinary income from external customers of ¥109 million is made to adjust reversal of allowance for loan losses.
4. A downward reconciliation in segment profit of ¥9,142 million was made to eliminate intersegment transactions.
5. Segment profit is reflected as an adjustment to ordinary profit on the Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Income.

(Notes to Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows)

The Quarterly Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the period under review has not been prepared. Depreciation (including amortization pertaining to intangible assets) for three months ended June 30, 2025 and 2026 is as follows.

(Millions of Yen)

	Three months ended June 30, 2025 (from April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025)	Three months ended June 30, 2026 (from April 1, 2026 to June 30, 2026)
Depreciation	339	406

Financial Results Material for 1Q of FY2026

The financial results for the first quarter showed an increase in both ordinary income and quarterly net profit, driven by the growth in interest and dividends on securities, interest on loans and discounts, and other factors, resulting in higher revenue and profit.

1. Status of profit and loss (nonconsolidated) (Note: The figures in [] exclude dividends received from subsidiaries.) (Millions of Yen)

	No.	FY2026 1Q (A)	YoY (A)–(B)	FY2025 1Q (B)	FY2026 2Q Financial results forecast	Progress rate
Ordinary income	①	33,029 [24,622]	14,491 [6,084]	18,538	52,400	63.0%
Gross business profit on core banking operations	②	22,682 [14,276]	10,569 [2,163]	12,113		
Net interest income	③	21,846 [13,439]	10,470 [2,063]	11,376		
Fees and commissions profit	④	2,197	119	2,078		
Other business profit (excluding five account items)	⑤	(1,361)	(19)	(1,342)		
Expenses (excluding non-recurrent expense items)	(-) ⑥	7,120	245	6,875		
Personnel expenses	(-)	3,533	162	3,371		
Property expenses	(-)	2,898	25	2,873		
Taxes	(-)	688	59	629		
Net business profit on core banking operations	⑦	15,562 [7,155]	10,325 [1,918]	5,237	19,900	78.2%
Excluding gain/loss on cancellation of investment trusts		14,935 [6,529]	10,691 [2,285]	4,244		
Credit costs	(-) ⑧	(2,124)	(2,290)	166		
Gain/loss on securities	⑨	(4,608)	(4,102)	(506)		
Gain/loss on bonds (comprising five account items)	⑩	(6,641)	(5,061)	(1,580)		
Gain/loss on equity securities (comprising three account items)	⑪	2,032	959	1,073		
Other non-recurrent gain/loss		353	255	98		
Ordinary profit	⑫	13,431 [5,024]	8,769 [362]	4,662	16,300	82.3%
Extraordinary income/losses	⑬	(1)	(5)	4		
Profit before income taxes	⑭	13,429 [5,022]	8,763 [356]	4,666		
Total income taxes	(-) ⑮	1,077	(445)	1,522		
Profit	⑯	12,351 [3,945]	9,208 [802]	3,143	13,900	88.8%
OHR (gross business profit on core banking operations basis)		31.38% [49.87%]	(25.37%) [(6.88%)]	56.75%		

【Key factor】

③ Net interest income	Profits increased because the bank group received dividends (8,406 million yen) from consolidated subsidiaries aimed at improving and optimizing funding efficiency, which led to a significant increase in interest and dividend income from securities, as well as an increase in interest income on loans, etc.
⑧ Credit costs	Credit costs decreased due to an increase in reversals of allowance for doubtful accounts as the receivables subject to provisions declined.
⑨ Gain/loss on securities	Decreased attributable to portfolio rebalancing for generating future income.

2. Loans and bills discounted (nonconsolidated)

(100 Millions of Yen)

	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Loans and bills discounted	24,808	75	1,761	24,733	23,047
Of which, balance of loans to SMEs	18,287	116	1,192	18,171	17,095
Ratio of loans to SMEs	73.7%	0.3%	(0.4%)	73.4%	74.1%
Of which, individual loans	8,658	68	569	8,590	8,089
Of which, loans within Oita Prefecture	17,796	84	770	17,712	17,026

• Loans amounted to 2.4808 trillion yen (an increase of 7.5 billion yen compared to the end of March 2026 and an increase of 176.1 billion yen compared to the end of June 2025), driven by lending to small and medium -sized enterprises and the promotion of individual loans.

3. Deposits, etc. (including negotiable certificates of deposit) (nonconsolidated)

(100 Millions of Yen)

	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Deposits, etc.	37,086	770	373	36,316	36,713
Of which, individual deposits	24,140	243	117	23,897	24,023
Of which, corporate deposits	10,164	343	39	9,821	10,125

• Deposits and others amounted to 3.7086 trillion yen (an increase of 77 billion yen compared to the end of March 2026 and an increase of 37.3 billion yen compared to the end of June 2025), driven by proactive efforts to attract deposits, including the continued implementation of campaigns targeting individual customers and the strengthening of initiatives to become the primary bank for corporate customers.

4. Securities (consolidated)

(1) Term-end balance

(100 Millions of Yen)

	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Securities	12,364	(518)	(1,151)	12,882	13,515
Government bonds	2,495	414	524	2,081	1,971
Local government bonds	1,774	(586)	(1,236)	2,360	3,010
Corporate bonds	1,839	(2)	(387)	1,841	2,226
Stocks	1,625	116	471	1,509	1,154
Other securities	4,630	(459)	(521)	5,089	5,151

(2) Unrealized gain/loss

(100 Millions of Yen)

(2) Unrealized gain/loss				(100 Millions of Yen)			
	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026			Increase/decrease
	Unrealized gain/loss			Unrealized gain/loss			Unrealized gain/loss
	(A)	Unrealized gain	Unrealized loss	(B)	Unrealized gain	Unrealized loss	(A)-(B)
Held-to-maturity debt securities	(50)	—	50	(48)	—	48	(2)
Government bonds	(34)	—	34	(31)	—	31	(3)
Local government bonds	(15)	—	15	(16)	—	16	1
Corporate bonds	(0)	—	0	(0)	—	0	0

Note: "Unrealized gain/loss" presents differences between book values after the application of amortized cost method and fair values.

(3) Valuation gain/loss

(100 Millions of Yen)

(5) Valuation gain/loss				(100 millions of Yen)			
	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026			Increase/decrease
	Valuation gain/loss			Valuation gain/loss			Valuation gain/loss
	(A)	Valuation gain	Valuation loss	(B)	Valuation gain	Valuation loss	(A)-(B)
Available-for-sale securities	505	1,111	605	307	922	615	198
Government bonds	(273)	0	274	(230)	—	230	(43)
Local government bonds	(89)	0	89	(131)	—	131	42
Corporate bonds	(150)	0	150	(143)	0	143	(7)
Stocks	943	947	4	829	835	5	114
Other	75	163	87	(15)	87	103	90

• The valuation gains and losses on other securities totaled a positive 50.5 billion yen, driven by the steady performance of valuation gains and losses on stocks.

5. Credit costs (nonconsolidated)

(Millions of Yen)

	1Q FY2026			FY2025	1Q FY2025
		Vs. FY2025	Vs. 1Q FY2025		
Credit costs	(2,124)	(2,862)	(2,290)	738	166
Provision of allowance for general loan losses	—	(707)	(4)	707	4
Disposal of bad debts	(14)	(45)	(176)	31	162
Write-off of loans	—	(65)	—	65	—
Provision of allowance for specific loan losses	—	57	(157)	(57)	157
Loss on sale of accruing loans	—	—	—	—	—
Other	(14)	(37)	(18)	23	4
Reversal of allowance for loan losses	2,110	2,110	2,110	—	0
Recoveries of written off receivables	—	(0)	—	0	—

Note: Credit costs = Provision of allowance for general loan losses + Disposal of bad debts - Reversal of allowance for loan losses - Recoveries of written off receivables

6. Claims subject to mandatory disclosure under the Act on Emergency Measures for the Revitalization of Financial Functions ("Financial Revitalization Act") (nonconsolidated)

(100 Millions of Yen)

	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Claims against bankrupt or de facto bankrupt borrowers	75	(1)	(1)	76	76
Doubtful claims	264	(32)	(52)	296	316
Claims requiring monitoring	1	0	0	1	1
Total	340	(33)	(53)	373	393

Total credit balance	25,027	(13)	1,694	25,040	23,333
Ratio of disclosed amount to total credit balance (Ratio of bad debts)	1.35%	(0.14%)	(0.33%)	1.49%	1.68%

(Reference) Claims subject to mandatory disclosure under the Financial Revitalization Act (consolidated)

(100 Millions of Yen)

	Jun.30,2026			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Claims against bankrupt or de facto bankrupt borrowers	83	0	1	83	82
Doubtful claims	273	(32)	(54)	305	327
Claims requiring monitoring	1	0	0	1	1
Total	357	(32)	(54)	389	411

Total credit balance	25,225	(30)	1,689	25,255	23,536
Ratio of disclosed amount to total credit balance (Ratio of bad debts)	1.41%	(0.13%)	(0.33%)	1.54%	1.74%

7. Equity-to-asset ratio (domestic standard)

	Jun.30,2026 (Preliminary figure)			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Consolidated capital adequacy ratio	9.63%	0.10%	(0.52%)	9.53%	10.15%

	Jun.30,2026 (Preliminary figure)			Mar.31,2026	Jun.30,2025
		Vs. Mar.31,2026	Vs. Jun.30,2025		
Non-consolidated capital adequacy ratio	9.15%	0.51%	(0.10%)	8.64%	9.25%

End of document